The  only   question  is  whether  the  appellants  are
entitled to  the interest as amended under the Amendment Act
68 of  1984. Admittedly,  the appellants had entered into an
agreement and the relevant part thereof reads as under:
     "That the  Corporation shall pay an
     amount   of   Rs.98,480/-   (Rupees
     Ninety Eight  Thousand Four Hundred
     Eighty   only)   being   2/3rd   of
     compensation to  be  calculated  at
     the interim  rates of  Rs.40/-  for
     the said property more particularly
     described  in  the  First  Schedule
     hereunder written  on the execution
     of this  agreement and  the balance